
 

Sozialleistungsquoten - Entwicklungen 1950-2000 
aufgetragen im Fünfjahresabstand in Prozenten des BIP 

Sozialhilfe

Beschäftigung 

Gesundheit 

Renten usw. 

gesamte  
Sozialleistungen 

  1950    1960     1970     1980     1990     2000 

17% 

32%

12% 

11% 

3% 

2% 
1% 

3%

Quelle: BMGS, Stat. TB, Tab. 7.2 u. 8.16   Helmut Creutz  /  Nr. 148
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